Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUSCO International, Inc.		01/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INCOVA Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	N19 W24101 North Riverwood Drive
City:	Waukesha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53188
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2605476	EHPV
Registration Number:	2935287	INCOVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Hillary J. Wucherer
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	470223.00155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary J. Wucherer
Signature:	/Hillary J. Wucherer/

900130496 REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0364

7002476

CH \$65.0

Date:	03/30/2009
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment Executed - HUSCO Intl	12_03_08#page1.tif
source=Assignment Executed - HUSCO Intl	12_03_08#page2.tif
source=Assignment Executed - HUSCO Intl	12_03_08#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - U.S.A.

This Assignment is made effective at 12:01 a.m. on this first day of January, 2009 (hereinafter "Effective Date"), by HUSCO International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), for the benefit of INCOVA Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having its principal place of business at N19 W24101 North Riverwood Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, which registrations are now valid and subsisting (the "Registrations"), and the corresponding trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademarks and the Registrations and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks and the Registrations are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations, plus all claims and demands, if any, including all claims and demands for past infringement, that Assignor may have in connection with the Trademarks or the Registrations arising before and as of the Effective Date.

QB\6962858.1

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0366 Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights assigned hereunder. Assignor agrees to assist Assignee at Assignee's expense with all proceedings involving the Trademarks and the Registrations assigned hereunder, including but not limited to infringement suits, cancellation proceedings, and priority contests.

The terms and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on Assignor and its legal representatives and any corporation controlling Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark
Assignment to be executed by its authorized officer as of the
Effective Date.

HUSCO International, Inc.

By:_	The method
Print/Type Name:	Tooler or Howdisk
Title:	CFO

Schedule of Trademarks

for Assignment by HUSCO International, Inc. to INCOVA Technologies, Inc.

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
EHPV	2,605,476	August 6, 2002
TNCOVA	2,935,287	March 22, 2005

QB\6962858.1

RECORDED: 03/30/2009

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0368